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Ore Zone/

Year/Report On

Tonnage/

Category

Commodity Grade Reference/

Comments

FLOAT

2013

Assay/analysis                

Grab

Gold 0.96 g/t

Silver 25.7 g/t

a float sample (1709412) of argillically altered volcanic 

with trace pyrite

Assessment Report 34762
N

SAMPLE

1994

Assay/analysis                

Chip

Gold 12.51 g/t

Silver 86.4 g/t

Lead 0.115 %

a chip sample (145545) yielded 12.51 grams per tonne 

gold, 86.4 grams per tonne silver and 0.115 per cent lead 

over 0.5 metre

Assessment Report 23663
N

SAMPLE

1983

Assay/analysis                

Rock

Gold 10.60 g/t

Silver 54.4 g/t

rock sample 26821

Assessment Report 11843

N

SAMPLE

1981

Assay/analysis                

Rock

Gold 8.18 g/t

Silver 40.0 g/t

rock samples (71146 and 71147) from the area

Assessment Report 9833

N
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